The Hospital has the responsibility to ensure that all nurses are properly oriented and 
accordingly, the progress of a nurse through the various phases will be at the discretion of 
the Hospital.  No nurse’s orientation for all four (4) phases will last longer than one hundred 
sixty-five (165) days from the date of hire. 

Section 5. (a). All nurses regularly assigned to a specialty unit shall meet all 
qualification requirements of that unit within six (6) months of assuming the position.  Prior 
to obtaining such qualifications, a nurse may continue to work alongside another nurse who